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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
Light-Transmitting Zirconia Glass Fiber Post  

Product Description:   
Cure-Thru IntegraPosts are made of zircon-rich, AR- glass fibers 
for radiopacity and strength. These glass fibers are embedded in a 
special translucent epoxy resin matrix making the post compatible 
with light and/or dual curing composites (Premier CompCore AF). 
Cure-Thru IntegraPosts are factory silanated and chemically adhere 
to composite core build-up materials and resin cements resulting in 
a homogeneous all-composite restoration. The tip is tapered for an 
anatomical fit.

All post sizes are 19mm in length and color-coded by diameter size.
Size 4, Red, diameter 0.96mm / taper 4mm
Size 4.5, Purple, diameter 1.08mm / taper 4mm
Size 5, Blue, diameter 1.21mm / taper 6mm
Size 6, Green, diameter 1.46mm / taper 6mm

Cure-Thru Fiber Post posts can be cleaned with the usual 
decontamination products typically used in a dental office 
and are autoclavable up to 275ºF / 135ºC.

NOTE:  To achieve maximum radiopacity use the lowest X-ray 
intensity and time exposure. Too much exposure can compro-
mise visibility on X-rays.

INDICATIONS FOR USE: 

The Cure-Thru Integra Post is indicated where less than half 
of the coronal tooth structure is remaining subsequent to the 
completion of endodontic therapy. The purpose of the post 
is to retain the core build-up material and reinforce the 
remaining coronal tooth structure.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

I  Prepare canal for post:

1. Select post size and corresponding drill size by using a radiograph 
to plan canal depth. Cure-Thru IntegraPosts and drills are color-
coded for easy size selection. All posts are 19mm in length with a  
tapered tip.

2. Remove obturation material by preferred method (Peeso drill, post 
drill, or hot plugger). Maintain a minimum of 4-5mm of gutta percha 
in canal as an apical seal. 

3. Complete post space preparation and try in post for fit. Cut to 
length outside of mouth with a diamond disk. Decontaminate post 
with ethyl or isopropyl alcohol after try-in.

4. Clean or clean and disinfect the root-canal preparation, being sure 
to remove any residual eugenol sealer  or cement. Follow manufac-
turer’s instructions for etching all canal and coronal tooth surfaces. 
Thoroughly rinse and dry post-hole preparation prior to final post 
cementation.    

II Cementing the post:

Carefully read and follow the specific instructions for use of the chosen 
adhesive and composite cement.

1. Apply selected bonding agent to the post and prepared root 
canal. Prepare the resin composite cement. Apply cement to paper 
point, lentulo spiral or plugger to deliver into canal preparation. Coat 
the portion of the post to be inserted into the root canal. Be sure to 
work quickly to avoid premature setting of the cement prior to inserting 
post.

2. Insert the post into the canal. If using more than one post, coat 
and insert first post before coating and placing subsequent post(s).

3. Light-cure cement through and around post.

III Core build-up: Premier CompCore AF or other composite core 
material recommended.

1. The final restoration must be circumferentially supported by 
sound tooth structure, not the core build-up (Ferrule Effect).

2. If using a matrix core-form like the Premier ACCOR® matrix, cut 
and fit.

3. Coat both the exposed post and the coronal tooth structure with 
selected bonding agent, being sure to follow manufacturers’s recom-
mendation for adhesive.

4. Syringe composite core material into remaining cavo surface and 
around exposed post. Light-cure core material according to manu-
facturers’s instructions.

The Cure-Thru IntegraPost and core restoration is now 
complete. Preparation for final crown placement can be 
done upon complete curing of core build-up material.   
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
Tenon en fibre de verre de zircone transmettant de la lumière  

Description du produit :   
Les tenons Cure-Thru IntegraPosts sont fabriqués en fibres de verre 
résistantes aux alcalis riches en zircon pour garantir radio-opacité 
et résistance. Ces fibres de verre sont incorporées dans une matrice 
spéciale en résine époxy translucide rendant le tenon compatible 
avec la lumière et/ou les composites à durcissement double (Premier 
CompCore AF). Les tenons Cure-Thru IntegraPosts sont silanés 
en usine et adhèrent chimiquement aux matériaux de noyau de 
montage composites et aux ciments à base de résine, entraînant une 
restauration homogène composite uniquement. La pointe conique 
s’adapte parfaitement à l’anatomie.

Tous les tenons sont d’une longueur de 19 mm et ont des codes de 
couleur par taille du diamètre.
Taille 4, Rouge, diamètre 0,96 mm / cône 4 mm
Taille 4,5, Violet, diamètre 1,08 mm / cône 4 mm
Taille 5, Bleu, diamètre 1,21 mm / cône 6 mm
Taille 6, Vert, diamètre 1,46 mm / cône 6 mm

Les tenons Cure-Thru Fiber Post peuvent être nettoyés à l‘aide 
des produits de décontamination courants habituellement 
utilisés dans un cabinet dentaire et peuvent être autoclavés 
jusqu’à 275 ºF / 135 ºC.

NEMARQUE : Pour obtenir la radio-opacité maximale, utilisez 
l’intensité de rayons X et le temps d’exposition les plus bas. 
Une trop longue exposition peut compromettre la visibilité par 
rayons X.

Mode d’emploi :  

Les tenons Cure-Thru Integra Post sont indiqués lorsque moins  
de la moitié de la structure dentaire coronaire reste à la suite d’une 
thérapie endodontique. L’objectif du tenon est de retenir le matériau 
à noyau de montage et de renforcer la structure dentaire coronaire 
restante.

MODE D’EMPLOI :

I  Préparez le canal pour le tenon :

1. Sélectionnez les dimensions du tenon et les dimensions corre-
spondantes de la fraise en utilisant une radiographie pour planifier la 
profondeur du canal. Les tenons et les fraises de Cure-Thru Integra-
Posts ont des codes de couleur pour faciliter la sélection des tailles. 
Tous les tenons sont d’une longueur de 19 mm et ont une pointe en 
forme de cône.

2. Enlever le matériau d’obturation par la méthode préférée (fraise 
Peeso, fraise de tenon ou fouloir à chaud). Maintenez un minimum 
de 4 à 5 mm de gutta-percha dans le canal en tant qu’apical. 

3. Terminez la préparation de l’espace pris par le tenon et vérifiez 
que le tenon s’adapte correctement. Couper à la longueur requise en 
dehors de la bouche à l’aide d’un disque en diamant. Décontaminez 
le tenon avec de l’alcool éthylique ou isopropylique après l’essai.

4. Nettoyez et/ou désinfectez la préparation du canal de la racine, en 
vous assurant d’enlever tout adhésif eugénol utilisé ou ciment rési-
duel. Suivez les instructions du fabricant pour le mordançage de tout 
le canal et toute la surface dentaire coronaire. Rincez bien et séchez 
la préparation du trou du tenon avant la cimentation finale du tenon.    

II Cimentation du tenon :

Lisez avec attention et suivez les instructions spécifiques pour 
l’utilisation de l’adhésif et du ciment composite choisis.

1. Appliquez l’agent liant sélectionné au tenon et au canal de la 
racine préparé. Préparez le ciment composite résineux. Appliquez le 
ciment à la pointe du papier, à la spirale lentulo ou au lentulo pour 
effectuer la préparation du canal. Recouvrez la portion du tenon à 
insérer dans le canal de la racine. Assurez-vous de travailler rapide-
ment afin d’éviter le durcissement prématuré du ciment avant l’insertion 
du tenon.

2. Insérez le tenon dans le canal. Si vous utilisez plus d’un tenon, 
recouvrez et insérez le premier tenon avant de placer les tenons 
suivants.

3. Faites durcir le ciment à la lumière dans et autour du tenon.

III Construction du noyau : Premier CompCore AF ou autre maté-
riau à noyau recommandé.

1. La restauration finale doit être soutenue circulairement par une 
structure dentaire saine, pas la construction du noyau (Effet de 
Ferrule).

2. Si vous utilisez une matrice avec forme de noyau comme la ma-
trice Premier ACCOR®, coupez-la et ajustez-la.

3. Recouvrez le tenon exposé et la structure dentaire coronaire avec 
un agent liant sélectionné, en vous assurant de suivre les recomman-
dations du fabricant d’adhésifs.

4. Appliquez le matériau à noyau composite dans la surface de la 
cavité restante et autour du tenon exposé. Faites durcir le matériau à 
noyau à la lumière en suivant les instructions du fabricant.

La pose du tenon Cure-Thru IntegraPost et la restauration  
du noyau sont maintenant terminées. La préparation pour le  
placement final de la couronne peut être effectuée après  
durcissement complet du matériau de noyau de montage. 
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
Poste de fibra de vidrio fototransmisora reforzada con zirconio  

Descripción del producto:   
Los postes Cure-Thru IntegraPost están fabricadas con fibras de 
vidrio AR con alto contenido de zirconio para lograr radiopacidad 
y resistencia. Estas fibras de vidrio están inmersas en una matriz es-
pecial de resina epoxi transparente, lo cual permite que el poste sea 
compatible con composites fotopolimerizables y de polimerización 
dual (Premier CompCore AF). Los postes Cure-Thru IntegraPost están 
silanizadas en fábrica y se adhieren químicamente a los materiales 
de composite para la reconstrucción de muñones y a los cementos 
de resina, lo que genera una restauración homogénea de todo el 
composite. La punta es cónica para ajustarse anatómicamente.

La medida de todos los postes es 19 mm de longitud y están 
codificadas por colores para indicar la medida del diámetro.
Medida 4: rojo, diámetro de 0,96 mm; punta cónica de 4 mm
Medida 4,5: morado, diámetro de 1,08 mm; punta cónica 4 mm
Medida 5: azul, diámetro de 1,21 mm; punta cónica 6 mm
Medida 6: verde, diámetro de 1,46 mm; punta cónica 6 mm

Los postes Cure-Thru Fiber Post se pueden limpiar con los productos 
habituales de descontaminación que se utilizan generalmente en el 
consultorio odontológico y son autoclavables hasta los 275 ºF/135 
ºC.

NOTA: Para obtener la radiopacidad máxima, utilice la intensi-
dad de rayos X y el tiempo de exposición mínimos. La exposición 
excesiva puede comprometer la visibilidad de las radiografías.

INDICACIONES DE USO:  

El uso de los postes Cure-Thru Integra Post está indicado cuando 
queda menos de la mitad de la estructura coronal tras finalizar un 
tratamiento de endodoncia. La función del poste es sostener el 
material para la reconstrucción del muñón y reforzar la estructura 
coronal remanente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

I  Prepare el conducto para el poste:

1. Seleccione la medida del poste y la medida correspondiente de la 
fresa utilizando una radiografía para planear la profundidad del con-
ducto. Los postes Cure-Thru IntegraPost y fresas están codificados 
por colores para poder seleccionar la medida fácilmente. Todas los 
postes tienen 19 mm de longitud con una punta cónica.

2. Retire el material de obturación con el método que prefiera  
(fresa Peeso, fresa de poste o espaciador caliente). Deje un mínimo 
de 4 a 5 mm de gutapercha en el conducto como un sellado apical. 

3. Complete la preparación del espacio para el poste y pruébelo para 
ver si se queda bien. Corte la longitud fuera de la boca con un disco 
diamantado. Descontamine el poste con alcohol etílico o isopropílico 
después de la prueba.

4. Limpie o desinfecte la preparación del conducto radicular, ase-
gurándose de retirar todos los restos de sellador o cemento a base 
de eugenol. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante para el grabado de 
todo el conducto y la superficie dental coronaria. Enjuague y seque 
completamente la preparación del orificio para el poste antes de la 
cementación final de el poste.    

II Cementación del poste:

Lea y siga atentamente las instrucciones específicas para el uso del 
adhesivo y el cemento de composite seleccionados.

1. Aplique el agente adhesivo seleccionado para el poste y para el 
conducto radicular preparado. Prepare el cemento de composite 
de resina. Aplique el cemento a una punta de papel, un léntulo 
espiralado o un espaciador para colocarlo en la preparación del con-
ducto. Cubra la parte del poste que se debe colocar en el conducto 
radicular. Asegúrese de trabajar con rapidez para evitar que el cemento 
se fije prematuramente antes de que haya colocado el poste.

2. Introduzca el poste en el conducto. Si se utiliza más de un poste, 
aplique la capa al primer poste y colóquela antes de colocar las 
siguientes.

3. Aplique cemento para fotopolimerización sobre el poste y a su 
alrededor.

III Reconstrucción del muñón: Se recomienda Premier 

CompCore AF u otro material de composite para muñones.

1. La restauración final debe estar apoyada en toda su circunferencia 
en una estructura dental sólida, no en la reconstrucción del muñón 
(efecto ferrule).

2. Si se utiliza una matriz para muñón como la Premier ACCOR®, 
córtela y ajústela.

3. Cubra tanto el poste expuesta como la estructura dental coronal 
con el agente adhesivo seleccionado, asegurándose de seguir las 
recomendaciones del fabricante para el adhesivo.

4. Aplique con una jeringa el material de composite para muñones 
dentro de la superficie restante de la cavidad y alrededor del poste 
expuesta. Realice la fotopolimerización del material para muñones 
según las instrucciones del fabricante.

Ya se ha terminado de colocar los postes Cure-Thru IntegraPost 
y se ha completado la restauración del muñón. La preparación 
para la colocación final de la corona se puede realizar una vez 
que se haya completado la polimerización del material de recon-
strucción de muñones. 
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
Lichtübertragender Zirkonglasfaserstift   

Produktbeschreibung:   
Cure-Thru IntegraPost-Stifte werden aus zirkonreichen AR-Glasfasern 
hergestellt, die für eine gute Strahlendichte und hohe Festigkeit sor-
gen. Diese Glasfasern sind in eine spezielle lichtdurchlässige Epoxyd-
harzmatrix eingebettet, damit die Stifte mit licht- und/oder zweifach 
härtenden Kompositen (Premier CompCore AF) verträglich sind. Die 
werkseitig silanierten Cure-Thru IntegraPost-Stifte haften chemisch 
an dem Komposit für den Zahnkernaufbau und an Harzzementen, 
wodurch eine vollständig homogene Kompositrestauration erzielt 
wird. Die kegelförmige Spitze ermöglicht eine perfekte Anpassung 
an die Anatomie.

Alle Stiftgrößen habe eine Länge von 19 mm; die Durchmesser sind 
an der farbigen Kennzeichnung zu erkennen.
Größe 4, Rot, Durchmesser 0,96 mm / Kegel 4 mm
Größe 4.5, Violett, Durchmesser 1,08 mm / Kegel 4 mm
Größe 5, Blau, Durchmesser 1,21 mm / Kegel 6 mm
Größe 6, Grün, Durchmesser 1,46 mm / Kegel 6 mm

Cure-Thru Fiber Post-Stifte können mit den üblichen in Zahnpraxen 
verwendeten Dekontaminierungsprodukten gereinigt und bis zu 
135 ºC autoklaviert werden.

HINWEIS: Zur Erzielung der maximalen Strahlendichte sollte die 
niedrigste Röntgenintensität und die kürzeste Belichtungszeit 
verwendet werden. Bei einer zu langen Belichtung kann die 
Röntgensichtbarkeit beeinträchtigt werden.

VERWENDUNGSZWECK:  

Der Cure-Thru Integra Post ist indiziert, wenn nach Abschluss der 
Wurzelkanalbehandlung weniger als die Hälfte der koronalen  
Zahnstruktur verbleibt. Der Stift hat den Zweck, das Zahnker-
naufbaumaterial zu halten und die verbleibende koronale Zahn-
struktur zu verstärken.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG:

I  Den Kanal für die Aufnahme des Stiftes vorbereiten:

1. Die Kanaltiefe mithilfe von Röntgenaufnahmen planen und die 
entsprechende Stiftgröße und Bohrergröße auswählen. Cure-Thru 
IntegraPost-Stifte und -Bohrer sind farbig gekennzeichnet, um die 
Auswahl zu erleichtern. Alle Stifte sind 19 mm lang und haben eine 
kegelförmige Spitze.

2. Das Obturationsmaterial mit der bevorzugten Methode entfernen 
(Peeso-Bohrer, Stiftbohrer oder Hot-Plugger). Mindestens 4-5 mm 
Guttapercha als Apex im Kanal erhalten. 

3. Die Präparation des Stiftraums fertig stellen und den Stift probe-
weise einsetzen. Den Stift außerhalb der Mundhöhle mit einer Dia-
mantscheibe auf die richtige Länge zuschneiden. Nach der Anprobe 
den Stift mit Ethyl- oder Isopropylalkohol dekontaminieren.

4. Die Wurzelkanalpräparation reinigen und/oder desinfizieren 
und sicherstellen, dass alle Rückstände von Eugenol oder Zement 
entfernt werden. Zum Ätzen aller Kanal- und koronalen Zahnober-
flächen sind die Herstelleranweisungen zu befolgen. Die Stiftloch-
präparation vor der endgültigen Zementierung des Stiftes gründlich 
spülen und trocknen.    

II Zementieren des Stiftes:

Die Gebrauchsanleitung zu dem verwendeten Klebstoff und Kom-
positzement muss sorgfältig gelesen und befolgt werden.

1. Das gewählte Bindemittel auf den Stift und den präparierten 
Wurzelkanal auftragen. Den Harzkompositzement präparieren. Den 
Zement auf eine Papierspitze, Lentulospirale oder einen Plugger 
geben und in die Kanalpräparation einbringen. Den Teil des Stiftes, 
der in den Wurzelkanal eingebracht werden soll, beschichten. Dabei 
muss schnell gearbeitet werden, um ein vorzeitiges Aushärten des Ze-
ments vor dem Einsetzen des Stiftes zu vermeiden.

2. Den Stift in den Kanal einbringen. Bei Verwendung mehrerer Stifte 
zuerst einen Stift beschichten und einsetzen, dann den nächsten 
Stift beschichten und einsetzen usw.

3. Den Zement im und um den Stift herum mit Licht aushärten.

III Zahnkernaufbau: Premier CompCore AF oder ein anderes 
Kompositmaterial für den Zahnaufbau wird empfohlen.

1. Die fertige Restauration muss vollständig von gesunder Zahn-
struktur gestützt werden, nicht vom Zahnkernaufbau (Fassreifen-
Effekt).

2. Bei Verwendung einer Matrix-Kernform, wie die Premier ACCOR® 
Matrix, diese zuschneiden und anpassen.

3. Den freiliegenden Stift und die koronale Zahnstruktur unter 
genauer Befolgung der Anweisungen des Klebstoffherstellers mit 
dem gewählten Bindemittel beschichten.

4. Das Kernkomposit mit einer Spritze auf die restliche Kavitätsfläche 
und um den freiliegenden Stift herum einbringen. Das Kernmaterial 
gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers lichtaushärten.

Damit ist die Cure-Thru IntegraPost- und Kernrestauration  
abgeschlossen. Nach Aushärtung des Kernaufbaumaterials  
kann die Präparation für das Aufbringen der Zahnkrone  
begonnen werden. 
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
Perno traslucente in fibra di vetro all’ossido di zirconio   

Descrizione del prodotto:   
I perni Cure-Thru IntegraPost sono realizzati in fibre di vetro resistenti 
agli alcali ricche di zirconio, per radiopacità e resistenza. Queste fibre 
di vetro sono incluse in una speciale matrice di resina epossidica 
traslucente che rende il perno compatibile con compositi fotopo-
limerizzabili e/o a doppia polimerizzazione (Premier CompCore AF). 
I perni Cure-Thru IntegraPost sono silanizzati in fabbrica e aderiscono 
chimicamente ai materiali compositi per la costruzione del nucleo 
e ai cementi in resina, determinando un restauro omogeneo 
completamente in composito. La punta è affusolata per compatibil-
ità anatomica.

I perni hanno tutti una lunghezza di 19 mm e sono codificati medi-
ante colori in base al diametro.
Misura 4, rosso, diametro 0,96 mm / cono 4 mm
Misura 4,5, viola, diametro 1,08 mm / cono 4 mm
Misura 5, blu, diametro 1,21 mm / cono 6 mm
Misura 6, verde, diametro 1,46 mm / cono 6 mm

I perni Cure-Thru Fiber Post possono essere puliti con i normali 
prodotti decontaminanti tipicamente utilizzati negli ambulatori 
dentistici e sono sterilizzabili in autoclave fino a 135 ºC (275 ºF).

NOTA:  per ottenere la massima radiopacità utilizzare raggi x 
alla minima intensità e con la minima durata di esposizione. 
Un’esposizione eccessiva può compromettere la visibilità ai 
raggi x.

INDICAZIONI PER L’USO:  

i perni Cure-Thru IntegraPost sono indicati nei casi in cui rimane 
meno della metà della struttura coronale in seguito al completa-
mento della terapia endodontica. Lo scopo del perno è trattenere 
il materiale per la costruzione del nucleo e rinforzare la struttura 
coronale rimanente.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO:

I  Preparazione del canale per il perno:

1. Selezionare le dimensioni del perno e le corrispondenti dimensioni 
della punta da trapano utilizzando una radiografia per pianificare 
la profondità del canale. I perni Cure-Thru IntegraPost e le punte da 
trapano sono codificate mediante colori per un’agevole selezione 
delle dimensioni. Tutti i perni hanno una lunghezza di 19 mm e una 
punta affusolata.

2. Rimuovere il materiale di otturazione con il metodo preferito 
(punta da trapano Peeso, punta da trapano per perni o condensatore 
a caldo). Mantenere almeno 4 - 5 mm di guttaperca nel canale come 
apicale. 

3. Completare la preparazione dello spazio per il perno e fare una 
prova di inserimento per confermare che il perno si adatti. Tagliarlo 
alla lunghezza desiderata con una fresa diamante al di fuori della 
bocca del paziente. Decontaminare il perno con alcol etilico o isopro-
pilico dopo la prova di inserimento.

4. Pulire e o disinfettare la preparazione del canale radicolare, as-
sicurandosi di rimuovere eventuale sigillante a base di eugenolo o 
cemento. Attenersi alle istruzioni del produttore per la mordenzatura 
dell’intera superficie del canale e coronale del dente. Sciacquare 
abbondantemente e asciugare la preparazione del foro per il perno 
prima della cementazione finale del perno.    

II Cementazione del perno:

Leggere e seguire attentamente le istruzioni per l’uso specifiche 
dell’adesivo e del cemento composito prescelti.

1. Applicare l’agente legante selezionato al perno e al canale 
radicolare preparato. Preparare il cemento composito a base di 
resina. Applicare il cemento a una punta di carta, un lentulo o un 
condensatore per l’introduzione nel canale. Rivestire la porzione del 
perno da inserire nel canale radicolare. Assicurarsi di lavorare veloce-
mente, in modo da evitare l’indurimento prematuro del cemento prima 
dell’inserimento del perno.

2. Inserire il perno nel canale. Se si utilizza più di un perno, rivestire e 
inserire il primo perno prima di quello seguente (o quelli seguenti).

3. Fotopolimerizzare il cemento attraverso e attorno al perno.

III Costruzione del nucleo: si raccomanda il prodotto Premier 
CompCore AF o un altro materiale per nucleo composito.

1. Il restauro finale deve essere sostenuto circolarmente da struttura 
dentale solida, non dalla costruzione del nucleo (effetto ferula).

2. Se si utilizza un’impronta per matrice di nucleo come la matrice 
Premier ACCOR®, tagliarla e adattarla.

3. Rivestire sia il perno esposto sia la struttura coronale del dente con 
l’agente legante selezionato, assicurandosi  di seguire le raccoman-
dazioni del produttore per l’adesivo.

4. Introdurre con una siringa il materiale composito per il nucleo 
nella superficie rimanente della cavità e attorno al perno esposto. 
Fotopolimerizzare il materiale del nucleo in base alle istruzioni del 
produttore.

Il perno Cure-Thru IntegraPost e il restauro del nucleo sono  
ora completati. La preparazione per l’applicazione della corona 
finale può essere effettuata dopo la polimerizzazione completa 
del materiale di costruzione del nucleo. 

Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®
Light-Transmitting Zirconia  
Glass Fiber Post



KO 

Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
광투과 지르코니아 유리섬유 포스트    

제품 설명:   
Cure-Thru IntegraPost는 방사선비투과성과 강도를 보장하 
기 위하여 지르콘이 풍부한 아르곤-유리섬유로 만듭니다. 이 
러한 유리섬유는 포스트를 가볍고/가볍거나 이중의 경화 합성 
물(Premier CompCore AF)과 융화하게 만드는 특수 반투명  
에폭시 레진 매트릭스에 내장되어 있습니다. Cure-Thru  
IntegraPost는 공장에서 실란화되며 화학적으로 합성물 코어 조
성재 및 레진 접합제에 부착함으로써 균질하고 완전한 합성 수
복물이 만들어집니다. 그 끝은 해부학적으로 꼭 맞도록 끝쪽으
로 갈 수록 가늘게 만들어져 있습니다.

모든 포스트 사이즈는 길이가 19mm이고 직경 사이즈별로 색
상이 지정되어 있습니다.
4호, 적색, 직경 0.96mm / 테이퍼 4mm 
4.5호, 자주색, 직경 1.08mm / 테이퍼 4mm 
5호, 청색, 직경 1.21mm / 테이퍼 6mm 
6호, 녹색, 직경 1.46mm / 테이퍼 6mm 

Cure-Thru Fiber Post 포스트는 치과에서 일반적으로 사 
용하는 일반 오염제거제로 청소할 수 있으며 최고 275ºF / 
135ºC까지 고압멸균기로 소독할 수 있습니다.

주의: 방사선비투과성을 최대로 보장하기 위하여, 최소 X 선 강
도를 사용하고 시간 노출을 최소로 하십시오. 너무 많이 노출이 
되면 X 선 가시성이 저하될 수 있습니다.

사용 지침:  
Cure-Thru Integra Post 는 근관 치료 완료후 관상 치아 구 
조의 반 이상이 손실된 경우 필요합니다. 포스트의 목적은 코
어 조성재를 지지하고 남아있는 관상 치아 구조를 보강하는 것
입니다.

사용법:
I  포스트가 들어갈 도관을 준비합니다:
1. 도관의 깊이를 계획하기 위해 방사선 사진을 사용하여 포 
스트 치수 및 그에 상당하는 드릴 치수를 선택합니다 Cure-
Thru IntegraPost 포스트 및 드릴은 치수 선택의 편리함 
을 위해 색상이 지정되어 있습니다. 모든 포스트는 길이가  
19mm 이고 끝부분으로 갈수록 가늘게 만들어져 있습니다.
2. 선호하는 방법(Peeso 드릴, 포스트 드릴 또는 고온 충 
전기)으로 잘 떼어지지 않는 부착물을 제거합니다. 최소 
4-5mm 의 구타 페르카를 치근 첨단부로서 도관에 넣어 유 
지합니다. 
3. 포스트가 들어갈 자리의 준비를 마치고 포스트를 넣어 맞추
도록 합니다. 다이아몬드 디스크로 도관 입구 밖으로 나온 부분
을 잘라냅니다. 포스트를 삽입한 후 에틸 또는 이소프로필 알코
올로 포스트의 오염물을 제거합니다.
4. 준비된 근관을 청소하고/하거나 소독하며, 잔존의 유게놀 
충전재나 시멘트를 모두 제거합니다. 관과 관상 치아 표면을 에
칭하는 것에 대한 제조업체의 지시 사항을 준수합니다. 포스트
를 최종적으로 접합시키기 전에 준비된 포스트 구멍을 철저하
게 씻어내고 건조시킵니다.    

II 포스트 접합:
엄선한 접착제 및 합성 접합제의 사용 설명서를 주의해서 읽
고 준수합니다.
1. 엄선한 접착제를 포스트와 준비된 근관에 도포합니다. 레진 
합성 접합제를 준비합니다. 접합제를 준비된 도관 속으로 넣을 
페이퍼 포인트, 나선형 렌틀로 또는 충전기에 접합제를 도포합
니다. 근관 속으로 삽입된 포스트 부분을 도포합니다. 포스트를 
삽입하기 전에 접합제의 조기 응고를 방지하기 위하여 반드시 
신속하게 작업합니다.
2. 포스트를 도관에 삽입합니다. 1개 이상의 포스트를 사용하
는 경우, 첫 번째 포스트를 도포하여 삽입한 후 다음 포스트를 
삽입합니다.
3. 포스트를 통과한 그리고 포스트 주변의 접합제를 가볍게 경
화시킵니다.

III 코어 조성: Premier CompCore AF 또는 다른 합성 코어 물
질 권장.
1. 최종 수복물은, 코어 조성물이 아닌 건실한 치아 구조에 의
하여 원주방향으로 지지되어야 합니다(페룰 효과).
2. Premier ACCOR® 매트릭스와 같은 매트릭스 코어 폼을  
사용하는 경우, 절삭하여 맞춥니다.
3. 노출된 포스트와 관상 치아 구조, 둘 모두 엄선한 접착제
로 도포하고, 접착제에 대한 제조업체의 권장사항을 반드시 따
릅니다.
4. 합성 코어 재료를 남아있는 치아의 와동 표면과 노출된 포
스트 주위에 주사합니다. 제조업체의 설명서에 따라 코어 재료
를 경화시킵니다.

Cure-Thru IntegraPost 및 코어 수복물이 이제 완비되어  
있습니다. 코어 조성 재료가 완전히 경화되었으면 최종 치관 삽
입 준비를 할 수 있습니다. 
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
透光性ジルコニア・グラスファイバー・ポスト  

製品について：   
Cure-Thru IntegraPostは、放射線不透過性と強度を得るため
に、ジルコンを豊富に含むARグラスファイバー素材を使用して
います。このグラスファイバーは、特殊な半透明エポキシ樹脂
基質に組み込まれており、ポストを光および／またはデュアル
硬化型の複合材（Premier CompCore AF）に適合します。Cure-
Thru IntegraPostは工場出荷時にシラン処理されており、複合
コア・ビルドアップ素材と樹脂セメントに化学的に接着し、複
合材のみを用いた均質な修復が可能です。先端部は口内形状に
無理なく適合するようテーパーが付いています。

ポストはすべて長さ19mmで、直径別に色で区別されています。

サイズ4、赤、直径0.96mm／テーパー 4mm

サイズ4.5、紫、直径1.08mm／テーパー 4mm

サイズ5、青、直径1.21mm／テーパー 6mm

サイズ6、緑、直径1.46mm／テーパー 6mm

Cure-Thru Fiber Postポストは、一般に歯科医院で使われてい
る通常の除染製品で浄化でき、最大275ºF／135ºCまでの加圧
滅菌処理が可能です。

注記：放射線不透過性を最大限に達成させるには、X線の強度と
露光時間は最低にしてください。露光しすぎるとX線に対する可
視性が損なわれます。

使用目的：  

Cure-Thru Integra Postは歯内治療完了後、歯冠構造が半分未
満しか残ってない場合の使用が望ましく、ポストはコア・ビル
ドアップ素材の保持と、残っている歯冠構造の強化に使用し
ます。

使用方法：

I  ポスト用の根管を形成する：

1. 根管の深さを確保するため、放射線写真を用いてポスト
のサイズと対応するドリルのサイズを選択します。Cure-Thru 
IntegraPostのポストとドリルは、サイズを簡単に選べるよう色
分けされています。すべてのポストは長さが19mmで先端部には
テーパーが付いています。

2. 最適な方法（ピーソードリル、ポストドリル、またはホット
プラガー）で充てん物質を除去します。最低4～5mmのガッタパ
ーチャを歯槽として残してください。 

3. ポスト用の隙間の準備を終えたら、試しにポストをはめ込み
ます。口の外で長さに合わせてダイアモンドディスクで切断し
ます。試適の後、エチルアルコールまたはイソプロピルアルコ
ールで除染してください。

4. 準備ができた根管を浄化・殺菌し、残ったユージノールシ
ーラーやセメントを完全に除去します。根管と歯冠の全表面を
エッチング処理する場合はメーカーの指示に従ってください。
最終的なポストのセメント結合前にポスト穴をよく洗い乾燥さ
せます。

II ポストをセメント結合する：

ご利用の粘着剤およびコンポジットセメントの使用について
は、各取扱説明書をよく読み、それに従ってください。

1. ご利用の結合材をポストと根管に塗ります。レジンコンポジ
ットセメントを準備します。セメントをペーパーポイント、レ
ンツロスパイラル、またはプラガーを使って根管形成に流し込
みます。根管に挿入する側のポストの一部をコートしてくださ
い。ポストを挿入する前にセメントが硬化しないよう、素早く
作業してください。

2. ポストを根管に挿入します。複数のポストを使う場合には、
最初のポストの表面をコートし挿入してから、次のポストの作
業に進んでください。

3. ポスト内部および周辺のセメントを光硬化させてください。

III コア・ビルドアップ: Premier CompCore AF またはその他
の コンポジットコア素材を推奨：

1. 最終的な修復はコア・ビルドアップではなく健全な歯の構
造により周辺から支えられる必要があります（フェルール効
果）。

2. Premier ACCORºマトリクスのようなマトリクス・コア形態
を使用する場合には、ぴったり合うよう切断してください。

3. むき出しのポストと歯冠構造の両方を、お使いの結合材でコ
ートしてください。粘着材については必ずメーカーの推薦に従
ってください。

4. 残りの窩縁と露出しているポストにコンポジットコア物質
を注入します。メーカーの指示に従ってコア物質を光硬化させ
てください。

これでCure-Thru IntegraPostとコア修復が完了しました。最終
的な歯冠取り付け準備は、コア・ビルドアップ素材の硬化完了
後に行うことができます。
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost®  
เดือยชนิดนำ�แสงจ�กแร่เซอร์คอน   

คำ�อธิบ�ยผลิตภัณฑ์:   
ผลิตภัณฑ์ Cure-Thru IntegraPosts ผลิตจ�กใยแก้วชนิดต้�นท�
นอัลค�ไลน์ (AR-Glass) ซ่ึงมีองค์ประกอบหลักเป็นแร่เซอร์คอน เพื่อ
ให้มีคว�มทึบรังสีและคว�มแข็งแรง โดยใยแก้วดังกล่�วจะฝังตัวอยู่
ใน เมทริกซ์ชนิดอีพอกซีเรซินที่มีคว�มโปร่งแสงเป็นพิเศษ ทำ�ให้เดือย
ส�ม�รถทำ�ง�นร่วมกับแสง และ/หรือก�รผสมผส�นก�รบ่มแบบทวิวิถี 
(Premier CompCore AF) ได้ เดือยชนิดนี้ผ่�นก�รกระบวนก�รไซล�
เนต (silanated) จ�กโรงง�นอุตส�หกรรม อีกทั้งยังมีก�รใช้กรรมวิธีท�ง
เคมีเพื่อช่วยในก�รยึดเก�ะกับวัสดุที่ใช้เป็นแกนคอมโพสิตและซีเมนต์
ชนิดเรซิน ส่งผลให้ได้ผลิตภัณฑ์ที่มีก�รผสมผส�นอย่�งเป็นเนื้อเดียวกัน 
โดยส่วนปล�ยของเดือยจะได้รับก�รทำ�ให้เรียวลงเพื่อให้ส�ม�รถเข้�กับ
โครงสร้�งของฟันได้อย่�งพอดี

เดือยทุกขน�ดล้วนมีคว�มย�ว 19 มม. และได้รับก�รจำ�แนกด้วยรหัสสี
ต�มขน�ดของเส้นผ่�นศูนย์กล�ง
เบอร์ 4: สีแดง มีเส้นผ่�นศูนย์กล�ง 0.96 มม. / ปล�ยมีขน�ด 4 มม.
เบอร์ 4.5: สีม่วงแดง ขน�ดเส้นผ่�นศูนย์กล�ง 1.08 มม. / ปล�ยมีขน�ด 
4 มม.
เบอร์ 5: สีฟ้� ขน�ดเส้นผ่�นศูนย์กล�ง 1.21 มม. / ปล�ยมีขน�ด  
6 มม.
เบอร์ 6: สีเขียว ขน�ดเส้นผ่�นศูนย์กล�ง 1.46 มม. / ปล�ยมีขน�ด 6 
มม.

เดือยจ�ก Cure-Thru Fiber Post ส�ม�รถทำ�คว�มสะอ�ดได้ด้วย
ผลิตภัณฑ์ฆ่�เชื้อปกติที่ใช้กันทั่วไปในสำ�นักง�นทันตกรรม และส�ม�รถ
นึ่งฆ่�เชื้อได้ถึงอุณหภูมิ 275ºF / 135ºC 

หม�ยเหตุ:  เพื่อให้มีคว�มทึบรังสีสูงสุด ให้ใช้ระดับรังสีเอ็กซ์ (X-ray) ท่ี
ระดับคว�มเข้มและเวล�ฉ�ยต่ำ�สุด เน่ืองจ�กก�รได้รับรังสีม�กเกินไปจะ
ส�ม�รถทำ�ให้ส�ม�รถมองทะลุผ่�นด้วยรังสีเอ็กซ์ได้ 

ข้อแนะนำ�ในก�รใช้ง�น:  
เดือย Cure-Thru Integra Post ได้รับก�รแนะนำ�ให้ใช้เมื่อโครงสร้�ง
ของตัวฟันมีเหลืออยู่น้อยกว่�ครึ่งหนึ่ง อันเป็นผลม�จ�กก�รรักษ�คลอง
ร�กฟัน วัตถุประสงค์ก�รใช้ง�นของเดือย คือ เพื่อรักษ�วัสดุที่ใช้เป็นแกน 
และเพื่อสนับสนุนส่วนโครงสร้�งที่เหลืออยู่ของตัวฟัน

แนวท�งก�รใช้ง�น:
I ก�รเตรียมคลองไว้สำ�หรับเดือย:
1. เลือกเดือยขน�ดที่ต้องก�รและดอกสว่�นที่มีขน�ดสัมพันธ์กัน ด้วย
ก�รใช้ภ�พรังสีในก�รประม�ณคว�มลึกของคลอง โดยเดือยและดอก
สว่�นของ Cure-Thru IntegraPosts จะได้รับก�รจำ�แนกด้วยรหัสสีเพื่อ
ให้ง่�ยต่อก�รคัดเลือก นอกจ�กนี้ เดือยทุกชนิดจะมีคว�มย�ว 19 มม. 
และมีปล�ยเรียวอีกด้วย
2. กำ�จัดวัสดุส่วนที่ใช้อุดปิดออกด้วยวิธีก�รที่เหม�ะสม (เช่น พีโซ ดริล, 
โพสต์ ดริล หรือ ฮ็อต พลักเกอร์ เป็นต้น) โดยให้เหลือส่วนกัตท�เพอร์
ช�ในคลองไว้อย่�งน้อย 4-5 มม. เพื่อใช้เป็นส่วนปล�ย  
3. เตรียมพื้นที่สำ�หรับเดือยให้เรียบร้อย แล้วลองใช้เดือยทดสอบคว�ม
พอดีดู จ�กนั้นจึงตัดให้ได้คว�มย�วที่ต้องก�รจ�กภ�ยนอกป�กด้วยจ�น
ตัดที่ทำ�จ�กเพชร ฆ่�เชื้อเดือยด้วยเอธิลหรือไอโซโพรพิลแอลกอฮอล์ 
หลังจ�กทดสอบคว�มพอดีแล้ว
4. ทำ�คว�มสะอ�ดและหรือฆ่�เชื้อในระหว่�งก�รเตรียมคลองร�กฟัน โดย
ให้แน่ใจว่�ได้นำ�ยูจีนอลซีลเลอร์ (ส�รยึด) หรือซีเมนต์ส่วนที่เหลือออก
จนหมดแล้ว จ�กนั้นจึงปฏิบัติต�มคำ�แนะนำ�ของผู้ผลิตเพื่อก�รปรับแต่ง
พื้นผิวคลองและผิวของตัวฟัน ล้�งหลุมเดือยให้ทั่วแล้วทำ�ให้แห้ง เพื่อ
เตรียมพร้อมสำ�หรับขั้นตอนก�รยึดเดือยด้วยซีเมนต์เป็นครั้งสุดท้�ยต่อไป    

II ก�รยึดเดือยด้วยซีเมนต์:
อ่�นและปฏิบัติต�มคำ�แนะนำ�สำ�หรับก�รใช้วัสดุยึดเก�ะและคอมโพสิตที่
เลือกไว้ ดังต่อไปนี้  ซีเมนต์
1. ท�ส�รเชื่อมที่เลือกเข้�กับเดือยและคลองร�กฟันที่เตรียมไว้แล้ว 
เตรียมซีเมนต์ชนิดเรซินคอมโพสิทให้พร้อม แล้วป้�ยซีเมนต์ลงบน
กระด�ษซับรูปกรวยแหลม, เกลียวนำ�ส�รใส่คลองร�ก หรือพลักเกอร์ 
เพื่อส่งเข้�สู่คลองที่เตรียมไว้แล้ว จ�กนั้นจึงเคลือบเดือยส่วนที่จะนำ�เข้�
สู่คลองร�ก โดยจงแน่ใจว่�ได้ปฏิบัติทุกขั้นตอนอย่�งรวดเร็ว เพื่อป้องกัน
ไม่ให้ซีเมนต์แข็งตัวก่อนใส่เดือย
2. ใส่เดือยลงในคลอง โดยห�กใช้เดือยม�กกว่�หนึ่งอัน ให้เคลือบและ
ใส่เดือยอันแรกให้เสร็จก่อนแล้วจึงใส่เดือยชิ้นถัดไป
3. บ่มซีเมนต์ผ่�นเดือยและรอบ ๆ เดือยด้วยแสง 

III ก�รสร้�งแกน แนะนำ�ให้ใช้แกนจ�ก Premier CompCore AF แกน
คอมโพสิตที่ทำ�จ�กวัสดุชนิดอื่น ๆ:
1. ขั้นตอนสุดท้�ยคือก�รค้ำ�จุนรอบ ๆ บริเวณด้วยโครงสร้�งฟัน ไม่ใช่
ด้วยก�รสร้�งแกน (ปฏิกิริย�เฟอร์รูล)
2. ห�กใช้แกนที่มีลักษณะเป็นเมทริกซ์ เช่น เมทริกซ์ชนิด Premier AC-
COR ® แล้ว ให้ตัดและจัดให้พอดี
3. เคลือบทั้งเดือยส่วนที่โผล่ออกม�และโครงสร้�งของตัวฟันด้วยส�ร
ยึดติดที่เลือกไว้ โดย จงแน่ใจว่�ได้ปฏิบัติต�มคำ�แนะนำ�สำ�หรับก�รยึด
ที่ผู้ผลิตให้ไว้
4. ใช้หลอดดูดย�ดูดวัสดุที่ใช้เป็นแกนคอมโพสิตใส่ลงสู่รอยตัดเฉียง
ขอบโพรงซึ่งเหลืออยู่ และรอบ ๆ เดือยที่โผล่ออกม� แล้วบ่มวัสดุแกน
ด้วยแสงต�มคำ�แนะนำ�ที่ผู้ผลิตให้ไว้

Cure-Thru IntegraPost และก�รบูรณะแกนได้สมบูรณ์ลงเพียงเท่�นี้ 
โดยส�ม�รถเตรียมพร้อมสำ�หรับก�รใส่ครอบฟันเป็นขั้นตอนสุดท้�ยได้ 
หลังจ�กที่วัสดุซึ่งใช้เป็นแกนผ่�นก�รบ่มตัวอย่�งสมบูรณ์ดีแล้ว
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Premier® Cure-Thru® IntegraPost® 
פוסט סיבי זכוכית מחוזקים בזירקוניה, מעביר אור

תיאור המוצר:
הפוסטים מסוג Cure-Thru IntegraPost עשויים מסיבי זכוכית העמידים בפני 
אלקליות ועשירים בזירקוניה, מה שמעניק להם חוזק ורמת רדיו-אופקיות 
גבוהים במיוחד. הודות לסיבי הזכוכית הללו המשובצים במטריצת שרף 
אפוקסי שקופה מיוחדת, הפוסט מתאים לשימוש עם חומרים מרוכבים 
 CompCore AF( המתקשים באור ו/או בעלי הקשיה כפולה )קומפוזיטים(

של Premier(. הפוסטים מסוג Cure-Thru IntegraPost עוברים סילנזיציה 
במפעל ומתקשרים כימית עם חומרי בניית ליבה מרוכבים וצמנטים 

שרפיים, ליצירת שחזור אחיד ומלא מחומר מרוכב. עיצוב הקצה משופע 
לצורך התאמה אנטומית.

 כל הגדלים של הפוסטים הם באורך של 19 מ"מ ומקודדים בצבע 
בהתאם לקוטרם.

גודל 4, אדום, קוטר 0.96 מ"מ / אורך החלק המשופע 4 מ"מ
גודל 4.5, סגול, קוטר 1.08 מ"מ / אורך החלק המשופע 4 מ"מ
גודל 5, כחול, קוטר 1.21 מ"מ / אורך החלק המשופע 6 מ"מ
גודל 6, ירוק, קוטר 1.46 מ"מ / אורך החלק המשופע 6 מ"מ

 ניתן לנקות את הפוסטים מסוג Cure-Thru Fiber Post בעזרת מוצרים רגילים
להסרת זיהום שבדרך כלל משמשים במרפאות שיניים, וניתן לעקר אותם 

.275ºF / 135ºC באוטוקלאב בטמפרטורה של עד

 הערה: כדי להשיג רמת רדיו-אופקיות מקסימלית, יש להשתמש 
 בעוצמת הרנטגן הנמוכה ביותר ובזמן חשיפה קצר ככל האפשר. 

חשיפה גבוהה מדי עלולה לפגוע בבהירות בצילומי רנטגן.

התוויות לשימוש:
פוסט Cure-Thru IntegraPost מיועד למצב שבו נותר פחות מחצי ממבנה הכתר 

של השן לאחר סיום טיפול אנדודונטי. מטרת הפוסט היא לשמור על חומר 
בניית הליבה ולחזק את מבנה הכתר שנותר.

אופן השימוש:
I הכנת תעלה לפוסט:

 1. בחר גודל פוסט וגודל מקדח מתאים באמצעות רדיוגרפיה לתכנון 
עומק התעלה. מקדחים ופוסטים מסוג Cure-Thru IntegraPost מקודדים 

 בצבעים, לבחירה קלה של הגודל. כל הפוסטים הם באורך של 19 מ"מ 
עם קצה משופע.

2. הסר את חומר האיטום בשיטה המועדפת )מקדח פיזו, מקדח פוסט או 
פלאגר חם(. יש לשמור על לפחות 5-4 מ"מ של גוטה פרצ'ה בתעלה כאטימה 

אפיקלית.
3. השלם את הכנת חלל הפוסט, ובדוק שהפוסט מתאים באופן תקין. חתוך 
לגודל הרצוי מחוץ לפה בעזרת דיסק יהלום. חטא את הפוסט עם אלכוהול 

אתילי או איזופרופילי לאחר בדיקת ההתאמה.
4. נקה או נקה וחטא את תעלת השורש, תוך הקפדה על הסרה מלאה של 
כל חומרי אטימה מבוססי אוגנול או צמנט. פעל לפי הוראות היצרן לצריבה 

)אצ'ינג( על כל פני השטח של התעלה והכתר. נקה ויבש היטב את הכנת חור 
הפוסט לפני הצמנטציה הסופית של הפוסט.

II צמנטציה של הפוסט:
קרא בעיון ופעל לפי ההוראות הספציפיות לשימוש בדבק ובצמנט המרוכב 

שנבחרו.
1. מרח את חומר הקישור שנבחר על הפוסט ועל תעלת השורש המוכנה. 

הכן את צמנט השרף המרוכב. מרח את הצמנט על פיסת נייר, סליל לנטולו 
או פלאגר לצורך הכנסת הדבק להכנה בתעלה. מרח את החלק של הפוסט 

שיוכנס לתוך תעלת השורש. הקפד לעבוד במהירות כדי למנוע התקשות 
מוקדמת של הצמנט לפני הכנסת הפוסט.

 2. הכנס את הפוסט לתוך התעלה. אם אתה משתמש ביותר מפוסט 
אחד, יש לצפות ולהכניס את הפוסט הראשון לפני שתצפה ותניח את הפוסט/

ים הבאים.
3. השתמש בצמנט המתקשה באור סביב הפוסט ובתוכו.

III בניית הליבה: מומלץ להשתמש ב-CompCore AF של Premier או בחומר 
ליבה מרוכב אחר.

1. השחזור הסופי חייב להיות נתמך בצורה היקפית על ידי מבנה שן בריא, 
ולא על ידי בניית הליבה )אפקט פרול(.

 ,Premier של ACCOR® 2. אם אתה משתמש במטריצת ליבה כמו מטריצת 
יש לחתוך ולהתאים אותה.

3. מרח את חומר הקישור על הפוסט החשוף ועל מבנה הכתר של השן, תוך 
הקפדה על המלצות היצרן בנוגע לחומר הדבק.

4. הזרק חומר ליבה מרוכב לדפנות החור )cavo surface( שנותר וסביב הפוסט 
החשוף. חומר ליבה מתקשה באור על פי הוראות היצרנים.

פוסט Cure-Thru IntegraPost ושחזור הליבה הושלמו כעת. הכנה להנחת 
כתר סופי יכולה להתבצע לאחר שהחומר לבניית הליבה התקשה לחלוטין.


